
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016363-2023 

Contract

Hirael Flood Alleviation Scheme

Cyngor Gwynedd Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016363

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0397b3  

Published 9 June 2023, 8:48am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cyngor Gwynedd Council

Swyddfa Penrallt, Ffordd Pafiliwn, Caernarfon, Gwynedd. LL55 1BN

Caernarfon

LL55 1BN

Contact

Emyr Gareth

Email

EmyrGareth@gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Telephone

+44 1286679419

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016363-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016363-2023
mailto:EmyrGareth@gwynedd.llyw.cymru


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Construction

https://www.gwynedd.llyw.cymru
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Hirael Flood Alleviation Scheme

Reference number

7720

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45220000 - Engineering works and construction works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

The Client, Gwynedd Council is looking to appoint a contractor to undertake works on Hirael
Bay Flood Alleviation Scheme.

The Client requires the Contractor to :

a) Construct new sheet pile wall in front of existing gabion basket wall approximately 310m
in length (Refer to drawing 60664880-ACM-XX-XX-DR-C-1201 to 1205)

b) Construct new wall at Glandwr Road with new drainage and road raising (Refer to drawing
60664880-ACM-XX-XX-DR-C-1401).

c) Construct new embankment and floodwalls next to the existing pumping station adjacent
to Beach Road West Car Park (Refer to drawing 60664880-ACM-XX-XX-DR-C-1301.

d) Construct new embankment, floodwall and vehicle access ramp at Beach Road East car
park (Refer to drawing 60664880-ACM-XX-XX-DR-C-1100).

e) Install 3no. flood gates and 1no. stop logs structure.

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £4,336,282

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

43300000 - Construction machinery and equipment

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL12 - Gwynedd

Main site or place of performance

Hirael, Bangor

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Open tender with 65 / 35 split quality / price

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 65

Price - Weighting: 35 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-001236

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

7720

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 6 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/001236-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ALUN GRIFFITHS (CONTRACTORS) LTD

ALUN GRIFFITHS (CONTRACTORS) LTD, Waterways House Llanfoist

ABERGAVENNY

NP79PE

Telephone

+44 1873857211

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £4,336,282



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:132286)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T05:36:07+0100
	TCPDF




